

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02)	10000000		U.S. Pate	nt and Trademark Office	ce
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102893	U95 _	•	•	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼	Trademodes (None record the attach	ad original documents	or copy thereof	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A. Individual(s) General Partnership To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	oy	2. Name and addre Name:KLLM, I Internal Address: Street Address:	ss of receiving part Inc. 135 Riverview Dri	ve <u>T</u>	
Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance:		Individual(s) c Association_ General Partn	State:_MS_Zi itizenship ership ership	NCE SECTI	ON PUBLIF RECORD
		Corporation-S Other If assignee is not dom representative designations must be	tate Texas iciled in the United States ation is attached: Ye a separate document fro address(es) attached?	s, a domestic	
4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) Addition Addition		1,456,86	3 2,150,158		
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of	applications and lved:	2	
Name:Tammy S. Settle Internal Address:_Vedder Price Kaufman Kammholz, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 222 North LaSalle Street		8. Deposit account number: 22-0259			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 6060		THE CDACE			
9. Signature.	אט אטן טאַב	THIS SPACE			
Tammy S. Settle Name of Person Signing		ignature er sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: 3	nber 22, 2004 Date	

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1594

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, a national banking association ("Assignor"), as agent for various financial institutions, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **KLLM**, **INC.**, a Texas corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), arising under that certain Conditional Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 21, 2000, among Assignee, KLLM Transport Services, Inc., High Road Acquisition Subsidiary Corp., High Road Acquisition Corp. and Assignor (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded August 18, 2000, on Reel No. 002153, Frame 0001, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest to the Trademarks acquired pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

VILE President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0112

SCHEDULE A

- 1. United States Trademark Registration Number 1456863, dated September 8, 1987.
- 2. United States Trademark Registration Number 2150158, dated April 14, 1998.

376440.1 001809-00023

RECORDED: 11/26/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0113